
 

 

Category Distance Number of Series x 

skaters time compet. iceprep. start end start end

Installation E-timing 00:10 11:00 11:10

Testpair 300 2 00:02 11:10 11:12

Ice & track preparation 00:15 11:12 11:27

Ladies-Allround 1.500 20 10 x 3'20 00:34 11:30 12:04

Ice preparation (2 lanes) 00:12 12:04 12:16

Men-Allround 1.500 20 10 x 3'15 00:33 12:16 12:49

Ice preparation (full) 00:16 12:49 13:05

Ladies-Allround 5.000 8 4 x 8'30 00:34 13:05 13:39

Ice preparation (full) 00:16 13:39 13:55

Men-Allround 10.000 4 2 x 14'50 00:29 13:55 14:24

Ice preparation (2 lanes) 00:12 14:24 14:36

Men-Allround 10.000 4 2 x 14'50 00:29 14:36 15:05

Ice preparation (full) 00:12 15:05 15:17

15:17 15:17

00:12 15:17 15:29

15:29 15:29

Ladies-Sprint 500(2nd) 16 8 x 2'15 00:18 15:29 15:47

Change category 00:07 15:47 15:54

Men-Sprint 500(2nd) 19 10 x 2'15 00:23 15:54 16:17

Ice preparation (full) 00:16 16:17 16:33

Ladies-Sprint 1000(2nd) 16 8 x 2'45 00:22 16:33 16:55

Ice preparation (2 lanes) 00:12 16:55 17:07

Men-Sprint 1000(2nd) 17 9 x 2'40 00:25 17:07 17:32

00:08 17:32 17:40

17:40 17:40

00:12 17:40 17:52

Signature:

Starter(s) Ladies: Distance(s)

Tom Vidar Johansson

André de Vries

FOOTER

Flower ceremony on spot 500m L

Medal Ceremony Ladies and Men Sprint 2021

Ref. Ladies:  Hanjo Heideman Ref. Men: Karl Skoog

Signature:

Allround & 1.000m Sprint André de Vries

Ass. Ref. Ladies: Melanie Symalla Ass. Ref. Men: Bert Timmerman

Starter(s) Men: Distance(s)

500m Sprint Evgeny Boyarski 500m & 1.000m Sprint

ISU EUROPEAN SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021

16 - 17 January 2021

Allround

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

Time Schedule ESSC ICE STADIUM THIALF Sunday, January 17, 2021

     Time      Planning Reality

Flower ceremony on spot 1500m M

Flower ceremony on spot 1000m L &M

Flower ceremony 1500m & 5000m L

Flower ceremony on spot 10.000m M

Flower ceremony on spot 500m M

Medal Ceremony Ladies and Men Allround 2021

17-1-2021     10:18


